
Indian River County
Administration Complex

1801 27th Street, Building A
Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-

3388
www.indianriver.gov

Indian River County Florida

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 123-1046

Status:Type: Consent Staff Report Passed

File created: In control:11/7/2023 Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:11/21/2023

Title: Additional Service No. 4, for Additional Civil Engineering Services - St John’s River Water
Management District Permit Modification for Sandridge Golf Club - New Clubhouse

Sponsors:

Indexes: Contracts / Agreements, Sandridge Golf Course

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Agreement, 3. Additional Service #1, 4. Additional Service #2, 5. Additional Service
#3, 6. Additional Service #4

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approved staff's recommendationBoard of County Commissioners11/21/2023 1

Additional Service No. 4, for Additional Civil Engineering Services - St John’s River Water Management
District Permit Modification for Sandridge Golf Club - New Clubhouse
Staff recommends approving Additional Service No. 4 authorizing the $4,620.00 increase to the contract with
Sparcdesign and authorizing the Chairman to sign the Additional Service #4 on behalf of the Board. The new
total contract price will be $458,155.00

Indian River County Florida Printed on 7/22/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

